Changes to 10Gb Contract Length Options

KCOM Wholesale are extending the contract length options on 10Gb lease line products
with effect from 1 March 2024.

Connection Charges Ex VAT

Feature | Notes | OPerative Until L AT 3Year | 5 Year
Date Term Term Term

01/03/2024 £0 £0 £0
01/03/2024 £4,072 £4,072 £4,072

Notes:

a Zero Connection Charge applies only to Zero Connection Rental tariff
b Standard Connection Charge applies to Standard Connection tariff

Annual Rental Charges

Operative

Feature Notes Date

Rental Charge Per Annum Ex VAT

01/09/2022 | 31/03/2023 £6,570

1 Year 3 Year CRGE 7 Year
Contract Contract | Contract | Contract

01/04/2023 £6,714
10Gb ab 01/03/2024 £7,736 £6,929 £5,412
ac 01/03/2024 £6,378 £6,114 £4,830
Notes:

a. If you require alternative speeds across a 10Gb bearer, KCOM can limit the line speed
of the circuit at the time of provisioning

b. Zero Connection Rental tariff - only available with free connection.
c. Standard Connection tariff - only available with Standard Connection



